
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015347-2021 

Contract

Reparation Service for Youth Justice Service

Sheffield City Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-015347

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02c366  

Published 5 July 2021, 12:08pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Sheffield City Council

Level 8, East Wing, Moorfoot

Sheffield

S1 4PL

Email

commercialservices@sheffield.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1142057397

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015347-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015347-2021
mailto:commercialservices@sheffield.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

NUTS code

UKE3 - South Yorkshire

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.sheffield.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

https://www.sheffield.gov.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://www.sheffield.gov.uk/
https://www.sheffield.gov.uk/


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Reparation Service for Youth Justice Service

Reference number

DN489878

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The service objectives are to provide a range of Reparation and Unpaid Work activities which
are suitable for each young person, the offence and, if appropriate, the victim’s wishes.
Placements are identified in line with national policy guidance, in particular relating to
Unpaid Work Placements and Reparation Placements. The aim of the Service is to prevent
offending and re-offending.

The current contract provides the service for Sheffield, Rotherham and Barnsley Youth
Justice Services

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £456,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance



Page 4 to 7

NUTS codes

UKE3 - South Yorkshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The service objectives are to provide a range of Reparation and Unpaid Work activities which
are suitable for each young person, the offence and, if appropriate, the victim’s wishes.
Placements are identified in line with national policy guidance, in particular relating to
Unpaid Work Placements and Reparation Placements. The aim of the Service is to prevent
offending and re-offending.

The current contract provides the service for Sheffield, Rotherham and Barnsley Youth
Justice Services

II.2.5) Award criteria

Cost criterion - Name: quality / Weighting: 60

Cost criterion - Name: price / Weighting: 40

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2020/S 157-384659

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:384659-2020:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 6 to 7

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

3 November 2020

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Remidi

Sheffield

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE3 - South Yorkshire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £456,000



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Sheffield City Council

Sheffield

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-20T11:47:01+0100
	TCPDF




